

New Brunswick Association of Planners • Association des urbanistes du Nouveau-Brunswick

NBAP President's Bursary

Description

The New Brunswick Association of Planners (NBAP) recognizes the planning students today as the professional planners of tomorrow. To help offset the cost of post-secondary education, the NBAP President's Bursary, valued at \$500.00, is awarded annually to a New Brunswick resident enrolled in a full-time accredited Canadian undergraduate or graduate Planning program.

Applications are received through the Atlantic Planners Institute (API) and selected by an Awards Committee appointed by NBAP. The Awards Committee evaluates submissions based on the below-noted eligibility and award criteria. Each year, the winner will be profiled on the Atlantic Planners Institute/NBAP website and social media channels and will be recognized at an awards event.

Eligibility and Award Criteria

To be eligible, applicants must:

- 1. Be a New Brunswick resident.
- 2. Be enrolled full-time in an accredited planning program during the term of the scholarship.

In accordance with NBAP's statement on equity, priority will be given to applicants of diverse backgrounds including indigenous students and students of colour, as well as applications that focus on equity matters in a planning context.

How to Apply

The required application components include:

- 1. Complete the online application form on API's website (specify that application is for NBAP Presidents Bursary).
- 2. Provide a short 250-word summary of a planning issue you want to address through your studies.
- 3. Current curriculum vitae.

Deadline

The deadline for applications is November 1, 2021.